IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SEP 6 1996

CLERK, SLP PARK

KEN ELDON LOTT,)

Appellant,)

Vs.) CASE NUMBER: 86,108

STATE OF FLORIDA,)

Appellee.)

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

GEORGE D.E. BURDEN
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0786438
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(904) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE NO.
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
POINT II: IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY EXCLUDING THE TESTIMONY OF A DEFENSE WITNESS, THEREBY VIOLATING THE DEFENDANT'S FIFTH, SIXTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	3
POINT III: IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXCLUDING A STATEMENT MADE BY APPELLANT THAT PRIOR TO THE MURDER OF ROSE CONNORS, APPELLANT HAD PROVIDED LAWN MAINTENANCE AND HANDYMAN SERVICES TO CONNORS.	7
POINT IV: IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE CONTENTION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN INSTRUCTING THE JURY AND FINDING THE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE OF AN ESPECIALLY HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL MURDER.	9
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Christopher v. State 583 So.2d 642 (Fla. 1991)	7
<u>Gamble v. State</u> 492 So.2d 1132 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986)	5
<u>Herzog v. State</u> 439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983)	10
<u>Jaramillo v. State</u> 417 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1982)	8
Rhodes v. State 547 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1989)	10
OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:	
Amendment V, United States Constitution	1, 3

1, 2, 10

1, 2, 3

1

1

2
